
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/16/24 at
2:59:24 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Corporate vehicle

11,163  Last reported odometer reading

2021 FORD F-150
LARIAT
VIN: 1FTFW1E53MFC10436
CREW PICKUP
5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Kalispell Volkswagen

4.7 / 5.0
76 Verified Reviews

71 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/yeRn9Pgs5U8t5oItmdYHZJ6d2PvrpJ53UIlNLxKXwtOLvNFz5I3HPaeJZHDDkPC3e9qyjBuPQHBV5MTHwSuIEPgPjjlGjlCbluAUkiHAyGZSALo1GhpKLgzXXraz5PAw6KSXkFOmuQrQ17c08SY6IPGzORPk1AkW4pjQkiNA4Ukj22kpoXWkc7BOHNzDPYMuz0jmb5skMO12bdA0U8mLu3JshdDXXGUPd34rv53C0WdJFYeAeXvMU5GQ5sGbJJwxgZDYkWwXXRW8V22XbiA17WlG-Fw_vCO7pL5K-OP3P0O02XpBNgC-XLt25S21n7xHptFbohgzqU_MZAD5IU6KJR1DDr7YzR8qKKyIFeid6eK_OLsyoYhBumPr0gxnXsKyje8e.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate
Vehicle

6,593 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/10/2021 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/17/2021 5 Pierre Ford of Seattle
Seattle, WA

4.6 / 5.0
215 Veri�ed Reviews

5,887 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

09/30/2021 Pierre Ford of Seattle Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Corporate

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Montana

Estimated miles driven per year 6,593/yr

Last reported odometer reading 11,163

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/ikBnwUNz9jjE2ykNOpRq-h8KsslgzWrIeKTdeojGZoyTDdnvnOGTC2DIsj7Hlr4Tu1BdCL5YK2K2BaLIouv2bKhRrIXE_ehvLSVTy7mkpgsJE5IJrdMJ1RHry_AEKO2cDsdZpblD2k9RfZlcxd7Uqx3E-kJXcVxEpzHuzx1MKhQQeAlGcGfC75LhFtEkQbC26BvsL9sGpaiQJRi3KacrLZSQEpEtoDbYduoC3O9z15xg3R-GG9ww1MV9hvbHkqdyO6etXoQy5k1cVLG8qnUF1OpQG6caWgpxMpy_milLhDQHZKQDfYWcve2OMqewFC3dOb3SzKHPZR243CFUhY8R57AE7WxiieA8G1uPATvGltjIXCZO5FCNdzTLU1ulyFA_LXCF2xRElSE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/h3IqN7AYwWO0juJ837uBcCj-LeknK4a48E2ryntBRI1SYsRvnbqSPd3qFxyJtqD7Z18nYxK3vg2S2CJIF594pnCIDov8PlGTgO1N7Q6JzTvOmJn4FRNUjKe0Wl7kd9EHD4rW8O5wqUnfOnI0W6JhkUKEU5t9dUPslJcskjkrMWr4Jvefhg6scy-hmEEkSPJqQpkQIdoTVaDW00sFmIPqZ3mV7MzoHpYZpOpxLSs7m__Y8wl-9aWTMJkaeu7Amu6ggk-TySVkJFJpPpEKU0vFoTLnIYJtACJEKj5cTun3uGqAs86ha0c9VBydgoP53DOSaN8wOCqXCDyokL-Je9PssaBLBZk8zX0cZA9WUedAuCohYl0nws5yVDjH_OSPnbEn2-3KXJuXb3g.cfx


Seattle, WA

4.6 / 5.0
215 Veri�ed Reviews

5,887 Customer
Favorites

12/10/2021 18 Gaudin Ford
Las Vegas, NV

4.3 / 5.0
525 Veri�ed Reviews

5,672 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

12/20/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V986
Recall #21S56 LOOSE/SAGGING
UNDERBODY INSULATORS
Status: Remedy Available

Learn more about this recall

03/29/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V193
Recall #22S17 REPROGRAM
INTEGRATED TRAILER RELAY
MODULE
Status: Remedy Available

-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, UNDERBODY INSULATORS MAY LOOSEN AND CONTACT
THE ALUMINUM DRIVESHAFT, RESULTING IN MARKING OR SCORING OF THE DRIVESHAFT.
CONTINUED CONTACT MAY RESULT IN DRIVESHAFT FRACTURE.
A FRACTURED DRIVESHAFT POSES THE RISKS OF LOSS OF MOTIVE POWER WHILE
DRIVING, UNINTENDED VEHICLE MOVEMENT WHILE THE VEHICLE IS IN PARK IF THE
PARKING BRAKE IS NOT APPLIED, AND SECONDARY DAMAGE TO SURROUNDING
COMPONENTS. A FRACTURED DRIVESHAFT MAY ALSO CONTACT THE GROUND WHICH
MAY CAUSE LOSS OF CONTROL OF THE VEHICLE WHILE DRIVING. A FRACTURED
DRIVESHAFT INCREASES THE RISK OF INJURY OR CRASH.
Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO SECURE THE
UNDERBODY INSULATORS, AND INSPECT THE DRIVESHAFT, FUEL VAPOR LINES AND
ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS FOR DAMAGE AND REPAIR AS NECESSARY FREE OF CHARGE
PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Learn more about this recall

04/19/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V250
Recall #22S26 BOTH FRONT WIPER
ARM REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Learn more about this recall

08/30/2022 25 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalispell, MT

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/29/2022 7,651 Kalispell Ford
Kalispell, MT

4.6 / 5.0
394 Veri�ed Reviews

485 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Transfer case operation checked
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/17/2023 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Description: THE TRAILER BRAKE CONTROLLER ON YOUR VEHICLE MAY NOT PROPERLY
APPLY THE TRAILER BRAKES WHEN TOWING A TRAILER EQUIPPED WITH AN ELECTRIC OR
ELECTRIC-OVER-HYDRAULIC BRAKE SYSTEM.
THIS MAY RESULT IN NO TRAILER BRAKE FUNCTION WHILE DRIVING, LOSS OF TRAILER
BRAKES, AND EXTENDED STOPPING DISTANCES POSSIBLY RESULTING IN A CRASH.
Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPROGRAM THE
TRAILER BRAKE CONTROLLER FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE FOR THE VEHICLE WIPER ARMS TO
PERFORM ERRATICALLY. THIS CONDITION CAN POTENTIALLY LEAD TO A WIPER ARM
THAT BECOMES INOPERABLE ANDOR SEPARATED FROM THE VEHICLE.
A WIPER ARM THAT BECOMES INOPERABLE ANDOR SEPARATED FROM THE VEHICLE CAN
RESULT IN REDUCED VISIBILITY IN CERTAIN CONDITIONS.
Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE LEFT AND RIGHT FRONT WIPER ARMS
AS REQUIRED FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Kalispell, MT Vehicle color noted as Black

08/30/2023 8,982 Kalispell Ford
Kalispell, MT

4.6 / 5.0
394 Veri�ed Reviews

485 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked

09/12/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V509
Recall #23S35 2021-2023 F150
SUSPECT WIRING HARNESS CHAFE
TO REAR AXLE
Status: Remedy Available

Learn more about this recall

05/09/2024 11,163 Kalispell Ford
Kalispell, MT

4.6 / 5.0
394 Veri�ed Reviews

485 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/11/2024 Kalispell Ford
Kalispell, MT

4.6 / 5.0
394 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE FOR THE REAR AXLE WIRE HARNESS
TO CHAFE OVER AN EXTENDED PERIOD OF TIME, DAMAGING THE ELECTRIC PARKING
BRAKE WIRING.
DAMAGED ELECTRIC PARKING BRAKE WIRING MAY LEAD TO INADVERTENT PARKING
BRAKE APPLICATION WHILE DRIVING, POTENTIALLY RESULTING IN LOSS OF CONTROL OF
THE VEHICLE AND INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.
Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPAIR OR REPLACE THE REAR AXLE WIRE HARNESS
FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


485 Customer Favorites

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/16/24 2:59:24 PM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



